before NCTC alert. However, the goods are liable for confiscation under Section
113(ja) of the Customs Act, 1962.

4.2     From the foregoing investigation, it appears that:

i. The exporter had exported the goods intentionally to claim amount of Drawback
of Rs.13,49,157/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty Seven Only) and the same are liable for rejection under the Customs
Act,1962.

ii. The exporter had exported the goods intentionally to claim amount of ROSCTL
of Rs.18,90,966/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty
Six Only) and the same are liable for rejection under the Customs Act,1962.

5 .       In view of the above, it appears that the exporter has attempted to export
the impugned goods to avail export incentives. Therefore, the goods covered
under impugned Shipping Bills are liable for confiscation under Section 113(ja)

[...]

Mundra as to why:

(i)          The goods covered under impugned Shipping Bill bearing nos.
4887176, 4887182, 4887191 and 4887192 all dated 18.10.2022 ,
should not be confiscated under Section 113(ja) of the Customs Act,
1962.

(ii)         The drawback claim of Rs.13,49,157/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh
Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred  Fifty Seven Only) in respect of
impugned Shipping Bills as mentioned at (i) above should not be
rejected.

(iii)        The ROSCTL claim of Rs.18,90,966/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh
Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only) in respect of impugned
Shipping Bills as mentioned at (i) above should not be rejected

(iv)         Penalty should not be imposed upon the exporter under the
provisions of Sections 114 (iii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(v)       Penalty should not be imposed upon the exporter under the

[...]

(ii)    Whether the drawback claim of Rs.13,49,157/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakh
Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred  Fifty Seven Only) in respect of impugned
Shipping Bill mentioned in Table-A is rejected or otherwise.

(iii)   Whether the ROSCTL claim of Rs.18,90,966/-(Rupees Eighteen Lakh
Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only)  in respect of impugned
Shipping Bill mentioned in Table-A is rejected or otherwise.

(iv)    Whether Mars Trading Company is liable for penalty under Sections
114(iii) and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise.

(v)      Whether Shree Radhakrishna Shipping Pvt.

[...]

redemption fine under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

20.     In view of above , I pass the following order:

ORDER

(i)      I order to confiscate the goods covered under Shipping Bills nos.
4887176, 4887182, 4887191 and 4887192 all dated 18.10.2022 having
FOB value of Rs. 3,98,01,214/- (Rupees Three Crore ninety eight lakh
one thousand two hundred fourteen only ) under Section 113(ja) of the
Customs Act, 1962. Since the goods are not available for confiscation, I
refrain to impose redemption fine under Section 125 of the Customs

Act, 1962.
( i i )     I deny and reject the drawback claim of Rs.13,49,157/- (Rupees
Thirteen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred  Fifty Seven Only) in
respect of goods covered under Shipping Bill Nos. 4887176, 4887182,
4887191 and 4887192 all dated 18.10.2022 in terms of Clause (ii) to
the second proviso to Rule 3(1) of the Customs, Central Excise Duties &
Service Tax Drawback Rules, 1995 read with Section 75 of the Customs
Act, 1962 .
( i i i )    I deny and reject the ROSCTL claim of Rs.18,90,966/- (Rupees
Eighteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only) in
respect of goods covered under Shipping Bill Nos. 4887176, 4887182,
4887191 and 4887192 all dated 18.10.2022 in terms of clause 3 of the
Notification No.77/2021-Customs (NT) dated 24.09.2021 read with
relevant provisions of the Customs Act, 1962.
( i v )     I impose penalty of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh
Only) upon the exporter M/s. Mars Trading Company under Section
114(iii) of the Customs Act, 1962.
(v)      I impose penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only) upon
the exporter M/s. Mars Trading Company under Section 114AA of the
Customs Act, 1962.